
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2009 Men’s Cross Country 
Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 2009
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Jerry Olp (SR) Benet Academy 15:54
2 2 K J Matuszak (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 16:15
3 3 Matt Rurka (SO) Benet Academy 16:19
4 4 Nick Lehn (JR) Benet Academy 16:48
5 5 Jonathon Caffarelli (SR) Marian Catholic High School 16:52
6 6 Tony Belpedio (SR) Notre Dame High School 16:55
7 7 Kiante Green (SR) St Patrick High School 16:58
8 8 Mike Cervantes-Lara (SR) St Viator High School 16:59
9 9 Nick Fiore (JR) St Viator High School 17:00
10 10 Eric Loy (JR) St Viator High School 17:08
11 11 Tim Brinkman (SR) St Viator High School 17:08
12 12 Peter Cleary (JR) St Viator High School 17:10
13 13 Nate Bodnar (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 17:14
15 15 Tim Vogel (JR) Benet Academy 17:26
14 14 Karl Horcher (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:26
16 16 Brian Moreno (SR) Nazareth Academy 17:27
17 17 Nick Ludwig (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:29
18 18 Kevin Toussaint (SR) Marist High School 17:30
19 19 Matt Ireland (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:37
20 20 Alex Warkenthien (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:38
21 21 Richard Hutyra (SR) St Viator High School 17:41
22 22 Neil Lancaster (SR) Marian Catholic High School 17:45
23 23 Tim Ortman (SR) St Patrick High School 17:45
24 24 Bill Clarke (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:00
25 25 Matt Sommers (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:00
26 26 Nick Batchos (SR) Benet Academy 18:02
27 27 Ricky Orozco (JR) St Patrick High School 18:02
28 28 Tim Malhosky (SR) Nazareth Academy 18:10
29 29 David Chameli (JR) St Viator High School 18:10
30 30 Chris Brzezinski (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:11
31 31 Chris Merriman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:11
33 33 Sean McQuade (JR) Benet Academy 18:14
32 32 Tim Houston (SR) St Patrick High School 18:14
34 34 Paul Ring (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:18
35 35 Andy Bastian (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:18
36 36 Jim Heid (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:19
37 37 Sean Woods (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:19
38 38 Mike Knawa (SR) Marist High School 18:23
39 39 Conor Hughes (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:27
40 40 Jack Hester (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:32
41 41 Kevin Conniff (JR) Marist High School 18:57
42 42 Chris Hitchcock (SR) Benet Academy 19:05



43 43 Miles Dobis (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:06
44 44 Nick Hizel (JR) St Patrick High School 19:07
45 45 Kevin Lemke (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:09
46 46 Chris Mojek (JR) St Patrick High School 19:16
47 47 Todd Brady (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:20
48 48 Andrew Lynch (SR) Marist High School 19:22
49 49 Leo Martinez (JR) Marist High School 19:24
50 50 Mikey Radcliffe (JR) St Patrick High School 19:32
51 51 Joe Parenti (SR) Nazareth Academy 19:38
52 52 Tim Curley (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:40
53 53 Seth Peyla (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:42
54 54 Joe Garcia (FR) St Joseph High School 19:57
55 55 Taylor Runge (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:00
56 56 Maurice Lumpkin (SO) St Joseph High School 20:08
57 57 Austin Chalkey (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:16
58 56 Dominick Ghilarducci (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:21
59 59 Brandon Rosales (SR) Marist High School 20:26
60 60 Nelson Irizary (JR) St Joseph High School 20:44
61 61 Sam Ernst (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:54
62 62 Ryan Kohs (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:08
63 63 Steve DiLiberto (SR) Marist High School 21:21
64 64 Mitch Korst (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:32
65 65 Kevin Householder (SR) St Joseph High School 22:19
66 66 Stephen Perez (FR) St Joseph High School 22:23
67 67 Giovanny Garcia (SR) St Joseph High School 25:23



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Jerry Olp (SR) Benet Academy 15:54
3 3 Matt Rurka (SO) Benet Academy 16:19
4 4 Nick Lehn (JR) Benet Academy 16:48
15 15 Tim Vogel (JR) Benet Academy 17:26
26 26 Nick Batchos (SR) Benet Academy 18:02

Total 49
33 33 Sean McQuade (JR) Benet Academy 18:14
42 42 Chris Hitchcock (SR) Benet Academy 19:05

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 K J Matuszak (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 16:15
14 14 Karl Horcher (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:26
20 20 Alex Warkenthien (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:38
30 30 Chris Brzezinski (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:11
34 34 Paul Ring (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:18

Total 100
36 36 Jim Heid (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:19
39 39 Conor Hughes (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:27

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 Nick Ludwig (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:29
45 45 Kevin Lemke (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:09
53 53 Seth Peyla (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:42
55 55 Taylor Runge (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:00
57 57 Austin Chalkey (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:16

Total 227
64 64 Mitch Korst (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:32

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Jonathon Caffarelli (SR) Marian Catholic High School 16:52
13 13 Nate Bodnar (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 17:14
19 19 Matt Ireland (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:37
22 22 Neil Lancaster (SR) Marian Catholic High School 17:45
24 24 Bill Clarke (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:00

Total 83
31 31 Chris Merriman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:11
37 37 Sean Woods (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:19

Place Points Name School Time
18 18 Kevin Toussaint (SR) Marist High School 17:30
38 38 Mike Knawa (SR) Marist High School 18:23
41 41 Kevin Conniff (JR) Marist High School 18:57
48 48 Andrew Lynch (SR) Marist High School 19:22
49 49 Leo Martinez (JR) Marist High School 19:24

Total 194
59 59 Brandon Rosales (SR) Marist High School 20:26
63 63 Steve DiLiberto (SR) Marist High School 21:21



Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Brian Moreno (SR) Nazareth Academy 17:27
28 28 Tim Malhosky (SR) Nazareth Academy 18:10
43 43 Miles Dobis (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:06
51 51 Joe Parenti (SR) Nazareth Academy 19:38
58 56 Dominick Ghilarducci (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:21

Total 194
61 61 Sam Ernst (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:54
62 62 Ryan Kohs (SR) Nazareth Academy 21:08

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Tony Belpedio (SR) Notre Dame High School 16:55
25 25 Matt Sommers (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:00
35 35 Andy Bastian (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:18
40 40 Jack Hester (JR) Notre Dame High School 18:32
47 47 Todd Brady (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:20

Total 153
52 52 Tim Curley (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:40

Place Points Name School Time
54 54 Joe Garcia (FR) St Joseph High School 19:57
56 56 Maurice Lumpkin (SO) St Joseph High School 20:08
60 60 Nelson Irizary (JR) St Joseph High School 20:44
65 65 Kevin Householder (SR) St Joseph High School 22:19
66 66 Stephen Perez (FR) St Joseph High School 22:23

Total 301
67 67 Giovanny Garcia (SR) St Joseph High School 25:23

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Kiante Green (SR) St Patrick High School 16:58
23 23 Tim Ortman (SR) St Patrick High School 17:45
27 27 Ricky Orozco (JR) St Patrick High School 18:02
32 32 Tim Houston (SR) St Patrick High School 18:14
44 44 Nick Hizel (JR) St Patrick High School 19:07

Total 133
46 46 Chris Mojek (JR) St Patrick High School 19:16
50 50 Mikey Radcliffe (JR) St Patrick High School 19:32

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Mike Cervantes-Lara (SR) St Viator High School 16:59
9 9 Nick Fiore (JR) St Viator High School 17:00
10 10 Eric Loy (JR) St Viator High School 17:08
11 11 Tim Brinkman (SR) St Viator High School 17:08
12 12 Peter Cleary (JR) St Viator High School 17:10

Total 50
21 21 Richard Hutyra (SR) St Viator High School 17:41
29 29 David Chameli (JR) St Viator High School 18:10


